Non-New York Licensed Carriers Who Have Consented to NYS Workers' Compensation Board Jurisdiction for 3C Coverage

*Updated 05/15/2023

Carrier Name

State Auto Insurance Company of Ohio
Meridian Citizens Mutual

Beacon National

Patrons Mutual Insurance Company of CT
Milbank Insurance Company

Farmers Casualty Insurance Company
State Auto Florida Insurance Company
Republic Indemnity Company of America
Republic Indemnity Company of California
Grange Insurance Company

Trustgard Insurance Company

Addison Insurance Company

Lafayette Insurance Company

Accident Fund Insurance Company of America
Accident Fund General Insurance Company
Accident Fund National Insurance Company
United Wisconsin Insurance Company
ZNAT Insurance Company

Erie Insurance Exchange

West Bend Mutual Insurance Company

Associated Industries of Massachusetts Mutual Insurance Company

Associated Employers Insurance Company
Massachusetts Employers Insurance Company
New Hampshire Employers Insurance Company
Motorists Mutual Insurance Company

American Hardware Mutual Insurance Company
Brethren Mutual Insurance Company

FCCI Insurance Company

Brierfield Insurance Company

Monroe Guaranty Insurance Company

National Trust Insurance Company

Bridgefield Casualty Insurance Company
Bridgefield Employers Insurance Company
Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

Incorporation
State

Page 1

OH
IN
X
CT
SD
1A
IN
CA
CA
OH
OH
1A
LA
Mi
Mi
Mi
Wi
CA
PA
Wi
MA
MA
MA
NH
OH
OH
MD
FL
MS
IN
IN
FL
FL
SC

Received

Date
12/22/2010
12/22/2010
12/22/2010
12/22/2010
12/22/2010
12/22/2010
12/22/2010

1/11/2011
1/11/2011
2/7/2011
2/7/2011
2/15/2011
2/15/2011
2/15/2011
2/15/2011
2/15/2011
2/15/2011
2/28/2011
3/1/2011
3/1/2011
3/1/2011
3/1/2011
3/1/2011
3/1/2011
3/8/2011
3/8/2011
3/16/2011
3/25/2011
3/25/2011
3/25/2011
3/25/2011
4/7/2011
4/7/2011
5/10/2011

Revoked

2222222222222 2Z2Z2Z22Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2ZZ2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z22Z2Z2Z2Z22Z2

Revocation
Date



Non-New York Licensed Carriers Who Have Consented to NYS Workers' Compensation Board Jurisdiction for 3C Coverage

Incorporation  Received Revocation
Carrier Name State Date Revoked Date
Travelers Commercial Casualty Company CT 5/16/2011 N
American Compensation Insurance Company MN 5/27/2011 N
Plaza Insurance Company MO 5/27/2011 N
Bloomington Compensation Insurance Company MN 5/27/2011 N
FCCI Commercial Insurance Company FL 7/11/2011 N
Farmland Mutual Insurance Company IA 9/27/2011 N
Triangle Insurance Company, Inc. OK 10/19/2011 N
HM Casualty PA 12/8/2011 N
Highmark Casualty PA 12/8/2011 N
Harford Mutual Insurance Company MD 6/11/2012 N
Firstline National Insurance Company MD 6/11/2012 N
Key Risk Insurance Company NC 6/27/2012 N
Atlantic Charter Insurance Company MA 5/20/2013 N
Endeavour Insurance Company MA 5/20/2013 N
Independence Casualty Insurance Company MA 5/20/2013 N
Lackawanna National Insurance Company PA 2/18/2015 N
Lackawanna American Insurance Company PA 2/18/2015 N
Lackawanna Casualty Company PA 2/19/2015 N
ACUITY Wi 3/9/2015 N
UPMC Work Alliance, Inc. PA 7/15/2015 N
UPMC Health Benefits, Inc. PA 7/15/2015 N
Mutual Benefit Insurance Company PA 11/17/2015 N
Select Risk Insurance Company PA 11/17/2015 N
Benchmark Insurance Company KS 9/11/2018 N
Nationwide Lloyds TX 5/29/2019 N
Harleysville Lake States Insurance Company MI 5/29/2019 N
Harleysville Insurance Company of New Jersey NJ 5/29/2019 N
Nationwide Insurance Company of Florida OH 5/29/2019 N
Victoria Select Insurance Company OH 5/29/2019 N
Service American Indemnity Company OK 11/22/2019 N
SECURA Insurance Company Wi 6/7/2021 N
SECURA Supreme Insurance Company Wi 6/7/2021 N
FHM Insurance Company FL 2/14/2023 N
Service Lloyds Insurance Company TX 5/15/2023 N

Page 2





