*Updated 05/15/2023				
	Incorporation	Received		Revocation
Carrier Name	State	Date	Revoked	Date
State Auto Insurance Company of Ohio	ОН	12/22/2010	N	
Meridian Citizens Mutual	IN	12/22/2010	N	
Beacon National	TX	12/22/2010	N	
Patrons Mutual Insurance Company of CT	CT	12/22/2010	N	
Milbank Insurance Company	SD	12/22/2010	N	
Farmers Casualty Insurance Company	IA	12/22/2010	N	
State Auto Florida Insurance Company	IN	12/22/2010	N	
Republic Indemnity Company of America	CA	1/11/2011	N	
Republic Indemnity Company of California	CA	1/11/2011	N	
Grange Insurance Company	ОН	2/7/2011	N	
Trustgard Insurance Company	ОН	2/7/2011	N	
Addison Insurance Company	IA	2/15/2011	N	
Lafayette Insurance Company	LA	2/15/2011	N	
Accident Fund Insurance Company of America	MI	2/15/2011	N	
Accident Fund General Insurance Company	MI	2/15/2011	N	
Accident Fund National Insurance Company	MI	2/15/2011	N	
United Wisconsin Insurance Company	WI	2/15/2011	N	
ZNAT Insurance Company	CA	2/28/2011	N	
Erie Insurance Exchange	PA	3/1/2011	N	
West Bend Mutual Insurance Company	WI	3/1/2011	N	
Associated Industries of Massachusetts Mutual Insurance Company	MA	3/1/2011	N	
Associated Employers Insurance Company	MA	3/1/2011	N	
Massachusetts Employers Insurance Company	MA	3/1/2011	N	
New Hampshire Employers Insurance Company	NH	3/1/2011	N	
Motorists Mutual Insurance Company	ОН	3/8/2011	N	
American Hardware Mutual Insurance Company	ОН	3/8/2011	N	
Brethren Mutual Insurance Company	MD	3/16/2011	N	
FCCI Insurance Company	FL	3/25/2011	N	
Brierfield Insurance Company	MS	3/25/2011	N	
Monroe Guaranty Insurance Company	IN	3/25/2011	N	
National Trust Insurance Company	IN	3/25/2011	N	
Bridgefield Casualty Insurance Company	FL	4/7/2011	N	
Bridgefield Employers Insurance Company	FL	4/7/2011	N	
Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company	SC	5/10/2011	N	

	Incorporation	Received		Revocation
Carrier Name	State	Date	Revoked	Date
Travelers Commercial Casualty Company	СТ	5/16/2011	N	
American Compensation Insurance Company	MN	5/27/2011	N	
Plaza Insurance Company	MO	5/27/2011	N	
Bloomington Compensation Insurance Company	MN	5/27/2011	N	
FCCI Commercial Insurance Company	FL	7/11/2011	N	
Farmland Mutual Insurance Company	IA	9/27/2011	N	
Triangle Insurance Company, Inc.	OK	10/19/2011	N	
HM Casualty	PA	12/8/2011	N	
Highmark Casualty	PA	12/8/2011	N	
Harford Mutual Insurance Company	MD	6/11/2012	N	
Firstline National Insurance Company	MD	6/11/2012	N	
Key Risk Insurance Company	NC	6/27/2012	N	
Atlantic Charter Insurance Company	MA	5/20/2013	N	
Endeavour Insurance Company	MA	5/20/2013	N	
Independence Casualty Insurance Company	MA	5/20/2013	N	
Lackawanna National Insurance Company	PA	2/18/2015	N	
Lackawanna American Insurance Company	PA	2/18/2015	N	
Lackawanna Casualty Company	PA	2/19/2015	N	
ACUITY	WI	3/9/2015	N	
UPMC Work Alliance, Inc.	PA	7/15/2015	N	
UPMC Health Benefits, Inc.	PA	7/15/2015	N	
Mutual Benefit Insurance Company	PA	11/17/2015	N	
Select Risk Insurance Company	PA	11/17/2015	N	
Benchmark Insurance Company	KS	9/11/2018	N	
Nationwide Lloyds	TX	5/29/2019	N	
Harleysville Lake States Insurance Company	MI	5/29/2019	N	
Harleysville Insurance Company of New Jersey	NJ	5/29/2019	N	
Nationwide Insurance Company of Florida	ОН	5/29/2019	N	
Victoria Select Insurance Company	ОН	5/29/2019	N	
Service American Indemnity Company	OK	11/22/2019	N	
SECURA Insurance Company	WI	6/7/2021	N	
SECURA Supreme Insurance Company	WI	6/7/2021	N	
FHM Insurance Company	FL	2/14/2023	N	
Service Lloyds Insurance Company	TX	5/15/2023	N	